505249963 12/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5296744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUIHUA LU	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16312508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@PIONEER.COM

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RTS22593C-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R. WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=RTS22593CWOPCT_ExecutedAssignmentPioneerOverseas#page1.tif

PATENT 505249963 REEL: 047842 FRAME: 0143

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

METHODS, the subject matter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: RTS22593C-WO-PCT) declaration executed on Country Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CN2017(80735 filed on June 32, 2012. PCT application Serial No. PCT/CN2017(80735 filed on June 32, 2012. which claim(s) its earliest principle to Application Serial No. 20(826)9073853.2, filed on June 30, 2018. For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby administration of the system of the six of the State of June 30, 2018. For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby administration of the State of June 30, 2018. For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby administration of June 30, 2018. For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby administration of June 30, 2018. For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby administration of June 30, 2018. J. Self, assign, and transfer unto PIONEE OVERSEAS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of June 30, 2014. [A) the unities of States of America and nature glist principal place of business at 7200 NW 62** 2 yearus, P.O. 8 ox 1014, Johnston, Joh	I, the undersigned <u>GUII</u>	IA LU, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention portion and a province consequence	
Country Patent Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT/CND17/990725 Filed on June 29, 2017. which claimly its earliest priority to Application Serial No. 2016/105072622, filed on June 30, 2016. for valloable condideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to assignment, which is hereby acknowledged, in prebly: 1. Sedi, assign, and transfer unto ProNEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowe in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NIV 62th Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, Johnston, and transfer and provided application of the State of Iowa 50121-1014, herein referred to as the assignment and consensors and assignment and convention of the Protection of Industrial Property (International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property (International Convention of or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications) for Patent (Inventions'), (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such inventions, (3) any and all applications, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent for any such inventions in entry country whitstoever. Including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional moneravilational divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional in one-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional applications is part inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such information and convention applications such inventions in any country whatstoever, including a provisional applications in the case of any patent based in	METHODS the subject	latter of which is described in the mount of the second ending ADIOTIC STRESS TOLERANT	<u> PLANTS AND</u>
Country Patent Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT Application Serial No. PCT/CND17/990725 Filed on June 29, 2017. which claimly its earliest priority to Application Serial No. 2016/105072622, filed on June 30, 2016. for valloable condideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to assignment, which is hereby acknowledged, in prebly: 1. Sedi, assign, and transfer unto ProNEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowe in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NIV 62th Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, Johnston, and transfer and provided application of the State of Iowa 50121-1014, herein referred to as the assignment and consensors and assignment and convention of the Protection of Industrial Property (International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property (International Convention of or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications) for Patent (Inventions'), (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such inventions, (3) any and all applications, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent for any such inventions in entry country whitstoever. Including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional moneravilational divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional in one-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in entry country whatstoever, including all provisional applications is part inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such information and convention applications such inventions in any country whatstoever, including a provisional applications in the case of any patent based in	M doctorsian au	Attorney Docket No: RTSZ2593C-WO	<u>:2CT)</u>
which claims(s) its earliest priority to Application Serial No. 2016;555738.2, filed on June 20, 2016. For valuabile consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to assignmen, which is hereby acknowledged, hereby? 1. Seli, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Clate of lows in the United States of America and having its principal piace of business at 7300 NW 62rd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, (a) the other inject, the united States of America and having its principal piace of business at 7300 NW 62rd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, (a) the entire right, the and interest in and to: (3) the aforeseed application(s) for Lattere Patent ("Patent"). (2) any priority right derived from such aforesaid application(s) for Patent by vittue of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding including dights in any and all provisional applications, (3) any and all applications, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent, and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid applications, substitute or a part upon such aforesaid applications for Patent, and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent for any such fuventions in any country united to a substitute of the patent patent and any promote part in any owner you hastoever, including any and all resears, resistant and screenions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent and/or such inventions, (3) any and all potents for any and patents for any any and all potents for an	Country Potent	Wed on	
which claims(s) its earliest priority to Application Serial No. 2016;555738.2, filed on June 20, 2016. For valuabile consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment to assignmen, which is hereby acknowledged, hereby? 1. Seli, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Clate of lows in the United States of America and having its principal piace of business at 7300 NW 62rd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, (a) the other inject, the united States of America and having its principal piace of business at 7300 NW 62rd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, (a) the entire right, the and interest in and to: (3) the aforeseed application(s) for Lattere Patent ("Patent"). (2) any priority right derived from such aforesaid application(s) for Patent by vittue of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the international Convention or other treaty or understanding including dights in any and all provisional applications, (3) any and all applications, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent, and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid applications, substitute or a part upon such aforesaid applications for Patent, and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent for any such fuventions in any country united to a substitute of the patent patent and any promote part in any owner you hastoever, including any and all resears, resistant and screenions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent and/or such inventions, (3) any and all potents for any and patents for any any and all potents for an	PCT application	Sprint St. Domina Age.	
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing is stated to the foreign and the control of the co	Which claim(e) to partia	xerior No. <u>PC-7/CN 2017/090755</u> filled on June 29, 2017.	
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing is stated to the foreign and the control of the co	Survey and commensures was seen seen seen seen seen seen seen se	phorny to Application Serial No. <u>201610507365.2</u> , filed on <u>June 30, 2016.</u>	
1. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PICNEER OVERSEAS CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the States of own in the United States of America and naving its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62th Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as the assignce, and to assignes's successors and assigns. (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and tor (1) the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"). (2) any priority rights derived from such aforesaid application?) and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any end lemelhae countries of the International Convention? and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any end lemelhae countries of the International Convention? and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any end lemelhae countries of the International Convention or other treaty or understanding including rights in any and all provisional all embles countries of the International Convention or other treaty or understanding including rights in any and all provisional all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in a property international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications (s) for return Patent and/or such inventions and on-vention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid international convention or any other treaty or understanding. (3) have such aforesaid applications; for Letters Patent and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications; for Letters Patent and/or such inventions or any other treaty or understanding. (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby where the afforesaid inherentions. (4) in commissioner of Patents and United States of America and cou			y mresevictimo
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to (3) the aforesed application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority rights derived from such aforesed applications) for Patent by virtue of the international convention for the Protection of industrial Property (International Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the protection of industrial Property (International Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesed applications, and all growistonal applications, (3) any and all of aforesed applications, better light of such aforesed applications, and international applications, incorprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation, inspection, inventions and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications (6) or part and adversal applications for part and active such acceptances of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications for part and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications (6) or part and exceptions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissue and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications under the aforesaid international convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents agranted in its name or mine, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international for any and all infringements are acceptance herewish, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and arrangement and any country or whole patent of the term or terms for which said satenges in accordance herewish, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and terms and any acceptance and infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to	I. Sell. assign, and transf	w assigned, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	, , ,
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to (3) the aforesed application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority rights derived from such aforesed applications) for Patent by virtue of the international convention for the Protection of industrial Property (International Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the protection of industrial Property (International Convention or other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesed applications, and all growistonal applications, (3) any and all of aforesed applications, better light of such aforesed applications, and international applications, incorprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation, inspection, inventions and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications (6) or part and adversal applications for part and active such acceptances of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications for part and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications (6) or part and exceptions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissue and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesed applications under the aforesaid international convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents agranted in its name or mine, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international for any and all infringements are acceptance herewish, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and arrangement and any country or whole patent of the term or terms for which said satenges in accordance herewish, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and terms and any acceptance and infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to	of lowa in the United St	as of America and building CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the law	s of the State
derived from such aforesaid application(s) for patent by virtue of the international Convention?) and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the International Convention?) and any other treaty or understanding including rights in any and all provisional applications. (3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent ("Inventions"). (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such inventions in any country whatcoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations in part, international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications (5) for Patent and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patent and/or such inventions, (6) any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and darnasing for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned who who the patents and t	lowa 50131-1014, herel	referred to as the assigned and to inclinate or outsites at 7100 MW 62". Avenue, P.O. Box 101	14, Johnston,
("International Convention") and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the International Convention or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications. (3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent ("Inventions"). (4) any and all applications for Patent and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid applications for Patent and/or related to or arising out of such aforesaid applications for Patent and/or such aforesaid applications applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications, continuations: in-part, international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications for Patent and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications for Patent and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications for Patent and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications in the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international convention or any other freety or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Convention or any other freety or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents office being hereby authorized his patents and trademarks for actual and reasonable posts incurred, (4) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assig			ariarity ciotae
international Convention or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications, (3) any and all of all or all of a provisions applications, (3) any and all of a foresaid applications for Patent or any such inventions in any country whatcoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations, continuations in part, international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications; for Patent and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications; for Patent and/or such inventions in right to (1) file such applications in fis name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignments to said assignee asks, without further compensation that a assignee's expanse for actual and reasonable posts incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and fine hards and presentatives and reasonable posts incurred, and presented above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which	("International Convent)	to application(s) for Patent by Virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Indust	mai Property
my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications for Patent, and/or related to or arising out of such adoresaid applications(s) for Patent ("Inventions"). (d) any and all applications for Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including all provisional, mon-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-part, international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such inventions (i) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, ressues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for interest and/or such inventions; (ii) the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding. (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of the right should assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifica	International Convention	or prior any other deaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member cou	intries of the
aforesaid application(s) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all applications for Patent for any such Inventions in any Country whatsoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations, continuations applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissaid application(s) for patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such inventions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions (8) the entire rights to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patent spatial in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (a) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present of future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment. (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me repecting such inventions or the rights described above, (8) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, and inventions of that testimony to be in the country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony, (1) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required hy said ansignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the p	my inventions, whether	or experience of the extraording, including rights in any and all provisional applications, (3) a	ny and all of
whatcoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuations any country international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications) for Patient and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patients for any such inventions in any country whatcoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patient based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for tester Patient and/or such inventions, (8) the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patients granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpairt in any other patient file being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patients to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patients and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether gast, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patients may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable nosts incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that tectimony to be in the country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and law	aforesaid application(s)	ir Parent, Physioseu in such afforesaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or arising	out of such
international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for letter Patent and/or such inventions and any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and ill of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether gast, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred. (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above. (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, and inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, and inventions of the testimony to residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers	whatsoever, including	If provisional page any and all applications for Patent for any such Inventions in	any country
inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (8) convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred. (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, inventions of that testimony to be in the country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this incitument, including petitions, specifications, caths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representative	international and conve	tion populations board in the continuation, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuat	ions-in-part
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid applications; for letters Parent and/or such inventions; (8) the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether gost, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment: It Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expanse for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above. (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above. (b) to extend the hearest country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of recidence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affiduals in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inv	inventions, (S) any and	patents for any such inventions in part sport such storesaid application(s) for Patent	and/or such
the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patents office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, essigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above. (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignment is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right therefore given by me to any p	extensions of any patent	lased in whole or is now than any intendity witerspever, including any and all reexams, i	reissues and
Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other paient of fine being hereby authorized to issue or transfer of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; it is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereio: it not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given by me to any party other than th	 the entire right to (1) fit 	such applications in its pages or in the court application(s) for Letters Patent and/or such invi-	entions; (8)
Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other paient of fine being hereby authorized to issue or transfer of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; it is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereio: it not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given by me to any party other than th	Convention or any other	eaty or understanding. (3) have said patents granted in the populations under the aforesaid is	nternational
for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidivits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; it not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment, that such assignee right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment any further is not pre-dated by any grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignment in hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary o	 Trademarks of the United 	tates of America and any county and a factor of an ice tissue of mine, the Commissioner of	Patents and
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this assignment; it. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigni, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, coaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment, that such assignee is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment any further is not pre-dated by any grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and sasigns, and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignment is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the	 all of said patents to said. 	signee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce cold nate of and to the fear authorized to issue	e or transfer
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred. (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidiativis in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto: 19. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and v. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof,	for any and all infringeme	is thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full and of the term or turns for the	nd damages
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, coaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right hereotogic given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto; iv. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and v. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	Ge granted, as fully and e	irely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the understand makes with more	iatents may
inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of recidence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment, that such assigned right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto: IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and v. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	u. Agree, whenever assig	he asks, without further compensation but at assigned's expense for actual and somewhile and	ent;
the location of that testimony to be in the country in which i reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said petitions, specifications and to everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto. IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and v. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert in this assignment any further office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. SUIHUALIU SUIHUALIU SUIHUALIU SUIHUALIU SUIHUALIU SUIHUALIU	(A) to communicate	said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me care	ts incurred,
my country of residence prohibit such testimony. (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this incrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto: IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	niversions of the rights de	Tibed above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights down	econg such
assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto: IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	mis location of that testin	my to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such excitations is t	ibeo apove,
petitions, specifications, daths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto; IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	not country of residence ;	anibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or com-	egai Should isad bu asta
assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto; IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	notitions enoughesters	signs and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this inclumes.	end by Salu Elivelodina
maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions end/or secure title to such inventions with assignee; its not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any pariy other than the assignee hereto; is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any pariy other than the assignee hereto; is not pre-dated by any grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and sasigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	accionise and (fit associate	ars, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful alfidavits in form and substance which may be required	tod by eald
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignment, that such assigned right IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and v. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU SUIHUALU	maintain defend and auto	to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives	s to obtain
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereio; IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	III. Represent, warrant an	covernant the characteristics and the second of secure title to such inventions with assigned.	
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU	is not pre-dated by any gr	discovering that I neve the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assignment	lgaed right
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.	IV. Agree that my grante	of obligations known that it also is a second of the secon	G
V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU	assigns; and	ne congustors herein shall also dind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal represent	atives, and
office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU	V. Agree that an author	ed representative of profession to be a continued to be continued to be a continued to be a continued to be a continued	
office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known. In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU	identification which may b	necessary or designle to comply wish the model for power to insert in this assignment a	ny further
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent. SUIHUALU GUIHUALU AND F AND	office of any other country	or recordation of this Assignment, including the page 10.5. Patent and Trademark Office or t	the paterit
in Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Palent. SUIHUALU GUIHUALU May F 3010	application number and fil	g date when known.	regarding
SUIHUALU Gul Reference May 18 2012	in Witness Whereof, I hav	executed this Worldwide Assimmons on all which is	
SUBJULIE GUIRLE MANIE DOIC	Assignment shall be effecti	e as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application to be a fact that this y	Norldwide
7 7 7 8 1 8 m		approximately in thirties which:	
7 7 7 8 1 8 m	<u>GUIHUA LU</u>	Garle Manie and	,
	Name of Inventor		

PATENT REEL: 047842 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 12/21/2018